in the Stock Purchase Agreement) or pay Mr. Kann an amount equal to the
difference between (i) $1,500,000 and (ii) 212,675 (subject to certain
adjustments detailed in the Stock Purchase Agreement) multiplied by the
Current Market Price. The following table provides pro forma results of
operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2002 and 2001, as if National
Safe had been acquired at January 1, 2001. The pro forma results do not include
any anticipated cost savings or other effects of the planned integration of
National Safe. Accordingly, such amounts are not indicative necessarily of the
results that would have occurred if the acquisition had been completed on the
date indicated or to us that may result in the future.

   7

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED RESULTS (UNAUDITED)

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2002

   Historic
   ----------------------------
   Diversified   National   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   --------   -----------   ---------

Sales   $12,400,045   $2,018,595   $14,418,640
Net Income (Loss)   $117,660   $(65,426)   $(27,550)   (1,2)   $24,684
Earnings (Loss) per share
Basic   $0.05   $0.00
Diluted   $0.05   $0.00

   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

Edgar Filing: DIVERSIFIED SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC - Form 10QSB

7

   Historic
   ----------------------------
   Diversified   National   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   --------   -----------   ---------

Sales   $8,350,863   $2,148,323   $10,499,186
Net Income (Loss)   $172,792   $ (134,659)   $(27,550)   (1,2)   $10,583
Earnings (Loss) per share
Basic   $0.06   $0.00
Diluted   $0.06   $0.00

(1)   To amortize other intangibles (covenant not to compete for 5 years and
   service rights and customers list for 15 years) on a straight line
   basis.

(2)   To record the effects of income tax benefits related to pro forma
   adjustments using a 42% tax rate.

   On September 22, 2002, Photo Scan Systems acquired Corporate Security